report is designed to ensure compliance with limitations contained in waste 
discharge requirements that contain effluent limitations.

PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE CIVIL LIABILITY ASSESSMENT:

10. The Assistant Executive Officer proposes that the Discharger be assessed an 
MMP of thirty-nine thousand dollars ($39,000) for exceeding the effluent 
limitations for BOD5 and Total Coliform specifically identified in Exhibit A.

THE DISCHARGER IS HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE THAT:

11. The Regional Water Board will hold a hearing on this Complaint on a date 
proposed by the Regional Water Board Advisory Team on February 18 or 19,

[...]

I hereby waive any right the Discharger may have to a hearing before the North 
Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board (Regional Water Board).

b. I certify that the Discharger will remit payment for the proposed civil liability in 
the full amount of thirty-nine thousand dollars ($39,000) by submitting a 
check that references “ACL Complaint No. R1-2026-0006” made payable to the 
Accounting Office, Attn: ACL Payment Accounting Office, PO Box 1888, 
Sacramento, California, 95812-1888, and a copy of the check to the Regional 
Water Board within 30 days from the date on which this waiver is executed.